ShenZhen CYT IC Design CO ,.Ltd
1
CYT  TABLE  OF  CONTENT
一、 Adjustable Precision Shunt Regulator
1、 CYT431   …………………………………………………………………………  3
2、 CYT431A  …………………………………………………………………………  5
3、 CYT432   …………………………………………………………………………  7
二、 linearity Voltage Regulator

¾ Battery Powered Equipments.
¾ PCMCIA Card.
Ordering Information
CYT6167-
1.GND
2.OUT
3.IN
SOT-23-3L
X X X
Yield periods:
A-Z : 1-26
a-z : 27-52
Package Type:
L : SOT-23-3L
Output Voltage:
A : 3.3V
B : 2.8V
C : 2.5V
D : 1.8V
E : 1.5V
F : 3.0V
ShenZhen CYT IC Design CO ,Ltd
19
                                                 CYT 6167
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Supply Input Voltage (VIN) ..….…..….…..….…..….…..….…..….…..….…..…    6V
Power Dissipation (PD) ……..….…..….…..….…..….…..….…..….…..….…..…   Internally Limited
Junction Temperature (TJ) ….….. ..….…..….…..….…..….…..….…..….…..…   0°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 5 sec) ….…. ..….…..….…..….…..….…..….…..    260°C
Storage Temperature (TS) …. ..….…..….…..….…..….…..….…..….…..….…   -10°C to +150°C
Operating Ratings
Package Thermal Resistance ………..….…..….…..….…..….…..….…..….….   250°C /W
Supply Input Voltage (VIN) ….…..….…..….…..….…..….…..….…..….…..….   +2.8V to +5.5V
Junction Temperature (TJ) …….. ..….…..….…..….…..….…..….…..….…..…   0°C to +125°C
Electrical Characteristics
VIN = VOUT + 1.0V; CIN = 2.2µF; COUT = 2.2µF; IOUT = 10mA; TJ = 25°C, unless otherwise specified.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
VOUT Output Voltage Accuracy
CYT6167-1.5V
CYT6167-1.8V
CYT6167-2.5V
CYT6167-2.8V
CYT6167-3.0V
CYT6167-3.3V
1.470
1.764
2.450
2.744
2.940
3.234
1.5
1.8
2.5
2.8
3.0
3.3
1.530
1.836
2.550
2.856
3.060
3.366
V
△VOUT/△T
Output Voltage
Temperature Coefficient
 -- 0.025 -- mV/℃
△VOUT/VOUT Line Regulation
VIN=4.3V to 6V,IOUT=10mA
(VOUT=3.3V)
-- 1.0 -- ％/V
△VOUT/VOUT Load Regulation
VIN=5V IOUT=10 to 400mA

¾ MPEG4 devices.
¾ Wireless LAN’s.
Ordering Information
CYT6218-
X X X
Yield periods:
A-Z : 1-26
a-z : 27-52
Package Type:
L : SOT-23-5L
Output Voltage:
A : 3.3V
B : 2.8V
C : 2.5V
D : 1.8V
E : 1.5V
F : 3.0V
ShenZhen CYT IC Design CO ,Ltd
25
                                                 CYT 6218
Pin Configuration
Block Diagram
Electrical Characteristics
 VIN = VOUT + 1V; IOUT = 10mA, CIN = 2.2µF; COUT = 2.2µF; IOUT = 10mA; TJ = 25°C; unless otherwise specified.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
VOUT Output Voltage Accuracy CYT6218-XX -2％  +2％ V
△VOUT/△T
Output Voltage
Temperature Coefficient
 -- 0.025 -- mV/℃
△VOUT/VOUT Line Regulation
VIN=4.3V to 6V,IOUT=10mA
(VOUT=3.3V)
-- 1.0 -- ％/V
△VOUT/VOUT Load Regulation
VIN=5V IOUT=10 to 400mA
(VOUT=3.3V)
-- 1.0 -- ％
IOUT=10mA -- 15 --
IOUT=150mA -- 175 --
IOUT=250mA -- 320 --
VIN-VOUT Dropout Voltage
IOUT=400mA -- 600 --
mV
Thermal Protection
Temperature
-- 150 --
TPROTECTION Thermal Protection
Protection Hysterisys -- 20 --
℃
PSRR Ripple Rejection F=120Hz -- 59 -- dB
VEN=0V -- 0.3 --
VEN=VTH(EN) ; IOUT=10mA -- 65 -- IQ Quiescent Current
VEN=VTH(EN) ; IOUT=400mA -- 110 --
uA
Voltage Increasing, Output
Tums On, Logic High
1.6 -- --
VTH(EN)
Enable Input Threshold
Voltage
Voltage Decreasing, Output
Tums Off, Logic Low
-- -- 0.4
V
ILIMIT Current Limit VOUT=0V -- 600 -- mA
1.VIN
2.GND

¾ Wireless LAN’s.
¾ Cellphones
Ordering Information
CYT6508-
X X X
Yield periods:
A-Z : 1-26
a-z : 27-52
Package Type:
L : SOT-23-5L
Output Voltage:
A : 3.3V
B : 2.8V
C : 2.5V
D : 1.8V
E : 1.5V
F : 3.0V
ShenZhen CYT IC Design CO ,Ltd
27
                                                 CYT 6508
Pin Configuration
Block Diagram
Electrical Characteristics
 VIN = 5V; IOUT = 10mA, CIN = 2.2µF; COUT = 2.2µF;  TJ = 25°C; unless otherwise specified.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
VOUT Output Voltage Accuracy CYT6508-XX -2％  +2％ V
△VOUT/△T
Output Voltage
Temperature Coefficient
Note4 -- 0.033 -- mV/℃
△VOUT/VOUT Line Regulation
VIN=VOUT+1V to
6V,IOUT=10mA
(VOUT=3.3V)
-- 1.0 -- ％/V
△VOUT/VOUT Load Regulation
VIN=5V IOUT=10 to 150mA
(VOUT=3.3V)
-- 1.0 -- ％
IOUT=10mA -- 20 --
IOUT=75mA -- 200 -- VIN-VOUT Dropout Voltage
IOUT=150mA -- 500 --
mV
Thermal Protection
Temperature
-- 150 --
TPROTECTION Thermal Protection
Protection Hysterisys -- 20 --
℃
PSRR Ripple Rejection F=120Hz -- 62 -- dB
VEN=0V -- 0.3 --
IQ Quiescent Current
VEN=VTH(EN) ; IOUT=10mA -- 65 --
uA
Voltage Increasing, Output
Tums On, Logic High
1.6 -- --
VTH(EN)
Enable Input Threshold
Voltage
Voltage Decreasing, Output
Tums Off, Logic Low
-- -- 0.4
V
ILIMIT Current Limit VOUT=0V -- 300 -- mA
 SOT-23-5
1.VIN

43
                                                 CYT 2606
Ordering Information
CYT2606-
Electrical Characteristics
VIN = 5V; IOUT = 10mA, CIN = 2.2µF; COUT = 2.2µF;  TJ = 25°C; unless otherwise specified.
Symbol Parameter Test Condition Min Typ Max Unit
VOUT△  Output voltage accuracy  -2  2 %
VINMAX Maximum input voltage  0.7  VOUT V
VSTART Start-up voltage ILOAD=1mA, VIN:0→2V   0.85 V
VHOLD Hold-on voltage ILOAD=1mA, VIN:2→0V 0.6   V
FMAX
Maximum oscillation
frequency
 220 260 280 KHz
DCOSC Oscillator duty cycle  75 80 85 %
η Efficiency   85 88 %
ILIMIT Current limit  600 800 1000 mA
VIN=1.8V VOUT=3.0V  20  uA
IIN0 Input current at no load
VIN=1.8V VOUT=5.0V  25  uA
IINQ Input standby current No load, EN=“low”   1 uA
 EN “High” voltage level  0.4*VOUT   V
 EN “low” level    0.2 V
 EN “high” input current    0.1 uA
 EN “low” input current  -0.1   uA
 EXT output current  -5  5 mA
X X X X
Package Type:
T: SOT-23-3
F: SOT-23-5
E: SOT-89
Output Voltage:
20: 2.0V
21: 2.1V
┄
49: 4.9V
50: 5.0V
External Switch
E: use external switch
L: use internal switch
ShenZhen CYT IC Design CO ,Ltd
44
                                             MC 34063A
DC-DC Synchronous Regulator
General Description
The MC34063A Series is a monolithic control
circuit containing the primary functions required
for DC-to-DC converters. These devices consist
of an internal temperature compensated
reference,comparator,controlled duty cycle
oscillator with an active current limit circuit,driver
and high current output switch.This series was
specifically designed to be incorporated in
Step-Down and Step-Up and Voltage applications
with a minimum number of external components.
The MC34063 is available in the plastic DIP-8,
SOP-8 and SOIC-8 package.
Features
¾ Operation from 3.0V to 40 V Input